Government of West Bengal

Finance Department Audit Branch Nabanna, Howrah-2

NOTIFICATION

No.3898-F(P) 25th July, 2016 – In exercise of the power conferred by the proviso to clause (3) of article 320 of the Constitution of India, the Governor is pleased hereby to make, with immediate effect, the following amendment the West Bengal Public Service Commission (Exemption from Constitution) Regulations, 2008, issued with this Department Notification No.9103-F dated the 3rd December, 2008, published in the <u>Kolkata Gazette, Extraordinary</u>, Part-I, dated the 22nd December, 2008 (hereinafter referred to as said regulations):-

Amendment

In the said regulations, in regulation 17, in the Table, in serial No.28, after item (clii) in column (1) and the entries relating thereto in column (2), insert the following item in column (1) and the entry relating thereto in column (2), respectively.

"(cliii) Homeopathic Medical Officer"

By order of the Governor

Sd/- H. K. Dwivedi Principal Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No.3898/1(150)-F(P)

Dated 25th July, 2016

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata -700001
- 2. The Public Service Commission, West Bengal, 161A, S. P. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-26
- 3. The West Bengal Staff Selection Commission, Mayukh Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91
- 5. Shri Sumit Mitra, Network Administrator, Finance(Budget) Department.
- 6. Office copy.

Special Secretary to the Government of West Bengal